	толи PTO-1595 (Печ. 6-93) ОМВ №. 0551-0011 (ехр. 4/94)	06-04-19	98 RISHEET US DEPARTMENT OF COMM Palent and Trademark		
	Tab settings 🖻 🗢 🖻 🔻				
	To the Honorable Commissioner of	10072736	Incredit yooo to diremusch Isnipity hedselfe e		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
0	Arthur E. Dixon and		Name: Biomedical Photometrics Inc.		
	Savvas (nmi) Damaskinos		Internal Address:		
> 2 -	Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached? D Yes XD No				
	3. Nature of conveyance:				
N	🛛 Assignment	D Merger	Street Address: 560 Parkside Drive		
	Security Agreement	Change of Name			
2	C Other		Ontario, Canada, N2L 52 City:Waterloo,/ State: ZIP:		
]	Execution Date: May 26, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes H No		
- ا					
	4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):			
	If this document is being filed logeth	er with a new application	, the execution date of the application is: $\underline{\mathrm{May}}$ 26 , 19		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Palent No.(s) jc551 U.S. PTO		
	Additional numbers attached? ロ Yes 및 No 05/28/98				
	 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Dary1 W. Schnurr, Bar. & So1</u>. 		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
	Internal Address:		Ø Enclosed		
			Q Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: <u>18 Weber St</u> P.O. Box 2607	treet West	8. Deposit account number:		
5/ 5	Ontario,	Canada, N2H ZIP: <u>6N2</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
╊	60.00 W2	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be	silet, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co		
	the original document.				
	Daryl W_Schnurr	N/	<u>May 27, 199</u>		
	Name of Damon Clasing				
	Name of Person Signing	otal number of pages including	Signature Date Cover kined, altactiments, and documents 3		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, K(we), ARTHUR E. DIXON and SAVVAS DAMASKINOS

whose post office address(es) appear(%) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Apparatus and Method for Scanning Laser Imaging of Macroscopic Samples

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

☑ executed on even date herewith This is a continuation application of Application Serial □ executed on: No. 08/113,191 filed August 30, 1993.

☐ filed on: Serial No.:

 established by PCT International Patent Application No.: filed: designating the United States of America

WHEREAS, BIOMEDICAL PHOTOMETRICS INC.

whose post office address is 560 Parkside Drive, Waterloo, Ontario, Canada, N2L 5Z4 hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Wwe), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes DARYL W. SCHNURR to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor Name Arthur E. Dixon	Address 601 Stonebury Crescent		
<i>Where Signed</i> Kitchener, Ontario, Canada	Waterloo, Ontario Canada, N2K 3R2		
Date May 26, 1998	Signature		
<u>City of Kitchener</u> Province of Ontario, Canadass.	(Notarization preferred but not required)		
Before me personally appeared said <u>Arthur E. Dixon</u> this instrument to be his (here) free act and deed this <u>2672</u> day of <u>May</u> , 19_98. <u>Notary Public</u>			

ASSIGNMENT

Page _2___

Assignor Name Savvas (nmi) Damaskinos	Address 8 Lennox Crescent			
Where Signed Kitchener, Ontario, Canada	Kitchener, Ontario Canada, N2H 2H3			
Date May 26 , 1998	Signature Jaun China			
<u>City of Kitchener</u> (Notarization preferred but not required) Province of Ontario, Canada ss.				
Before me personally appeared said <u>Savvas</u> (nmi) Damaskinos and acknowleged this instrument to be his (Max) free act and deed this <u>24</u> day of <u>May</u> 1998				
	\mathcal{O}			
	Notary Public			

Assignor Name	Address
Where Signed	
Date	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowleged
this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this	day of, 19
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

Assignor Name	Address
Where Signed	
Date	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowleged
this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this	
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: